
 Day 1 ||  26  August 2025th

Registration

National Anthem

Welcome Address by the President

26/08/25
8:00AM
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26/08/25
9:45AM

26/08/25
10:20 AM

26/08/25
11:45 AM

1st Keynote Address: Leveraging AI for
Efficient Tax Administration:
Opportunities and Challenges under the
New Nigeria Tax Reform Acts

 Speaker : Tayo Koleosho, The Chief of Staff to
the Executive Chairman of FIRS

Paper-1 / Q&A: Future Crime, Future
War: How Emerging Tech Could Upend
Safety and Stability

 Speaker: Sushila Nair, Chief Executive Officer
(CEO) Cybernetic LLC, (President, ISACA Greater
Washington DC)

Comfort/Networking Break/Group
Photos 

2nd Keynote address: Cybersecurity
and Digital Trust as Strategic Enablers
for Nigeria’s Banking Transformation

26/08/25
12:50 PM

Lunch / Networking

Debators:
Opeyemi Onifade and Prof. Peter O. Obadare

Moderator:
Sylvanus Ogenyi

26/08/25
9:00AM

26/08/25
9:05AM

26/08/25
9:15AM Tea Break

26/08/25
11:10 AM

Spotlight ISACA 126/08/25
11:30 AM

26/08/25
12:30 PM

Spotlight Session-1
 Speaker: First Bank

 Speaker: Olusegun Alebiosu, MD/CEO of First
Bank of Nigeria

 Speaker: Membership Director

The Great Debate- To deal or not to
deal: Exploring Ethical and Strategic
Dilemmas in Tech & Governance

26/08/25
12:50 PM

Innovative  Showcase 126/08/25
12:50 PPM Hanniel Hamisu Jafaru

Founder and Executive Director, HTC
Academy
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Panel Discussion: SheLeadsTech
Session

26/08/25
03:10 PM
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26/08/25
04:20 PM

26/08/25
04:30 PM

 Speaker : Premium Pension

Closing Keynote
 Speaker:Prof. Peter O. Obadare

Social  Mix

26/08/25
04:10PM

Spotlight ISACA 2 : Unlocking Career
Advancement Opportunities with
ISACA certifications

26/08/25
05:00PM

-
07:00PM

 Speaker : Pannelists:
Ramona Ratiu
Sushila Nair
Brencil Kaimba
Kehinde Femi-Adeleye
Nsuhoridem Ndeokwelu

Moderator:
Faustina Michael

Spotlight Session-2



 Day 2 ||  27  August 2025th

Registration

National Anthem

Welcome Address by the Vice President
and Chairman of the Conference
Organizing Committee 

27/08/25
8:00AM
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27/08/25
9:55AM

27/08/25
10:40 AM

27/08/25
12:00 PM

4   Keynote Address: AI at Scale -
Building a resilient digital core for the
Energy Sector 

th

 Speaker : Olumuyiwa O. Onadeko, CTO, NNPC
Ltd

Paper-2 / Q&A: AI-Enabled Cyber
Threats and the Double-Edged Sword
of Innovation 

 Speaker:  Ramona Ratiu, Head of Cyber
Resilience Testing, Zurich Insurance;
Immediate Past President, ISACA Chicago
Chapter, USA.

Comfort/Networking Break/Group
Photos 

Thought Leader Session: The
Algorithms Soul: Can AI Be Trusted with
Human Morality

27/08/25
12:50 PM

Innovative Showcase 3: Teens, Trust
and Technology: Building Safer Digital
Journey for Teens.

Speaker: Esther Omolara Hamzat

27/08/25
9:00AM

27/08/25
9:05AM

27/08/25
9:15AM Tea Break

27/08/25
11:30 AM

Fireside Chat with Opeyemi Onifade:
Celebrating a Trailblazer: Opeyemi
Onifade’s Journey to the ISACA Hall of
Fame

27/08/25
11:45 AM

27/08/25
12:30 PM

Innovative showcase 2: AI for
productivity - showcasing different AI
tools that aim to boost overall
productivity for a manager

 Speaker: Brencil Kiamba, SVP Scratch & Scripts
Kenya

 Speaker: Dr. Favour Femi-Oyewole Group CISO
Access Bank
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Spotlight Session 3

Lunch/Networking

Fastest  Finger

27/08/25
01:00 PM
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27/08/25
03:10 PM

27/08/25
03:20 PM

27/08/25
04:30 PM

African-Saudi Innovation & Inclusion
Roadshow

 Speaker : Samuel Ubidio; Chairman
Techninovate Group

Health Talk

Panel Discussion: CISOs Round Table
Session

FEATURED SPEAKER (CLOSING
KEYNOTE)

27/08/25
01:10 PM

27/08/25
02:10 PM

27/08/25
02:20 PM

27/08/25
03:30 PM

Raffle  Draw

 Speaker: Emmanuella N. Arukwe
MD, NNPC FOUNDATION

Paper-3 / Q&A: Harnessing AI for
Governance, Risk and Compliance (GRC)
to Boost Trust and Resilience.

 Speaker : Fiyinfolu Okedare, Director, Consulting
Services, Forvis Mazars

 Speaker : Panellists:
- FBN
-STANBIC IBTC
-WEMA BANK
-TAJ BANK
-JAIZ BANK
-Hydrogen Payment Solutions
-Access Bank

Moderator:
Brencil Kiamba

 Speaker: Prof. Peter O. Obadare
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Tea Break / Networking

Strategic Sessions (SS) 1 
SS 1A Topic: Cybersecurity as a
Strategic Business Enabler: Beyond
Compliance
 

28/08/25
9:00 AM
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9:30 AM

28/08/25
10:30 AM

28/08/25
11:30 AM

SS 1A Speaker :  Uche Stella Emeka-Ben, Staron
Business Solutions Limited (StaronBSL)

SS 1B/1D Topic: Conformity &
Compliance Management in the era of
AI and Digital Trust: Ensuring compliance
with relevant laws, regulations, and
standards, aligning with COBIT's
compliance objectives and ISO 27001's
compliance requirements.
 
SS 1B/1D Speaker :  Abdulfatah Jimoh, FCA, CISA,
COBIT, ISO/IEC 27001 Lead Auditor.

Managing Partner, Adeshina Jimoh & Co.
(Chartered Accountants) 

Temitayo Oladiran Consulting Lead @ Darence
Consulting

SS 1C Topic: Cyber Hygiene in a Time of
AI: Strengthening the Weakest Links
through Policy, Awareness, and
Strategic Defence.
 SS 1C Speaker:  Dr. Ayodele Bakare, Assistant
Director, Cybersecurity Department, NITDA

SS 1D Topic: Cyber Hygiene in a Time of
AI: Strengthening the Weakest Links
through Policy, Awareness, and
Strategic Defence.
 SS 1D Speaker:  Abdulfatah Jimoh, FCA, CISA,
COBIT, ISO/IEC 27001 Lead Auditor.

Managing Partner, Adeshina Jimoh & Co.
(Chartered Accountants) 

Temitayo Oladiran Consulting Lead @ Darence
Consulting

Comfort/Networking Break

Strategic Sessions (SS)  2

28/08/25
11:40 AM

SS 2A Topic: Principles to Practice:
Operationalizing AI Trust with GAP-AIM
SS 2A Speaker:  Dr Olatunji Osunji, Principal
Cybersecurity Engineer (World Bank Group)

SS 2B Topic: Application of 2024 WHT
Regulation and other Emerging Tax
issues.
SS 2B Speaker: Chimenka Ezeribe PhD, FCCA,
FCA, FCTI, CISA, CFE; Deputy Director, FIRS

Registration
28/08/25

8:00 AM
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Strategic Sessions (SS) 2

SS 2C Topic: Digital Trust Ecosystem
Framework- Structuring national trust
models across sectors; aligning
metrics, controls, and engagement
layers.
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28/08/25
12:40 PM

28/08/25
02:00 PM

SS 2C Speaker :  Nsuherideen Ndekwelu)

SS 2D Topic: Social Trust: Navigating the
New Tax Landscape—Understanding
the Impact of Tax Reforms on
Businesses in Nigeria
 
SS 2D Speaker :  Beida Philip Ozovehe

SS 3A Topic: Communique
 

SS 3A Speaker:  ALL

SS  3B Topic: Communique
 

SS 3B  Speaker:  ALL

Lunch/ Networking/Closing

28/08/25
06:00  PM

Dinner & Award  Night  at  Abuja
Continental  Hotel

28/08/25
01:40  PM


