

AUG 2025

UBEC DRC, KADO, ABUJA

26/08/25 8:00AM	Registration
26/08/25 9:00AM	National Anthem
26/08/25 9:05AM	Welcome Address by the President
26/08/25 9:15AM	Tea Break
26/08/25 9:45AM	1st Keynote Address: Leveraging Al for Efficient Tax Administration: Opportunities and Challenges under the New Nigeria Tax Reform Acts
	Speaker: Tayo Koleosho, The Chief of Staff to the Executive Chairman of FIRS
26/08/25 10:20 AM	Paper-1/Q&A: Future Crime, Future War: How Emerging Tech Could Upend Safety and Stability  Speaker: Sushila Nair, Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Cybernetic LLC, (President, ISACA Greater Washington DC)
26/08/25 11:10 AM	Comfort/Networking Break/Group Photos
26/08/25 11:30 AM	Spotlight ISACA 1 Speaker: Membership Director
26/08/25 11:45 AM	2nd Keynote address: Cybersecurity and Digital Trust as Strategic Enablers for Nigeria's Banking Transformation Speaker: Olusegun Alebiosu, MD/CEO of First Bank of Nigeria
26/08/25 12:30 PM	Spotlight Session-1 Speaker: First Bank
26/08/25 12:50 PPM	Innovative Showcase 1 Hanniel Hamisu Jafaru Founder and Executive Director, HTC Academy
26/08/25 12:50 PM	Lunch/Networking
26/08/25 12:50 PM	The Great Debate- To deal or not to deal: Exploring Ethical and Strategic Dilemmas in Tech & Governance  Debators: Opeyemi Onifade and Prof. Peter O. Obadare
	Moderator: Sylvanus Ogenyi

Day 1 || 26<sup>th</sup> August 2025



# HUNNUM TICE HUNNUM H

AUG 2025

WHERE

UBEC DRC,

KADO, ABUJA

26/08/25 Panel Discussion: SheLeadsTech 03:10 PM Session Speaker: Pannelists: Ramona Ratiu Sushila Nair Brencil Kaimba Kehinde Femi-Adeleye Nsuhoridem Ndeokwelu Moderator: Faustina Michael Spotlight ISACA 2: Unlocking Career 26/08/25 Advancement Opportunities with 04:10PM ISACA certifications Spotlight Session-2 26/08/25 04:20 PM Speaker: Premium Pension **Closing Keynote** 26/08/25 04:30 PM Speaker: Prof. Peter O. Obadare 26/08/25 05:00PM Social Mix 07:00PM

Day 1|| 26<sup>th</sup> August 2025



AUG 2025

WHERE VBEC DRC, ABUJA

27/08/25 8:00AM	Registration
27/08/25 9:00AM	National Anthem
27/08/25 9:05AM	Welcome Address by the Vice President and Chairman of the Conference Organizing Committee
27/08/25 9:15AM	Tea Break
27/08/25 9:55AM	4 <sup>th</sup> Keynote Address: Al at Scale - Building a resilient digital core for the Energy Sector
	Speaker: Olumuyiwa O. Onadeko, CTO, NNPC Ltd
27/08/25 10:40 AM	Paper-2 / Q&A: Al-Enabled Cyber Threats and the Double-Edged Sword of Innovation  Speaker: Ramona Ratiu, Head of Cyber Resilience Testing, Zurich Insurance; Immediate Past President, ISACA Chicago Chapter, USA.
27/08/25 11:30 AM	Comfort/Networking Break/Group Photos
27/08/25 11:45 AM	Fireside Chat with Opeyemi Onifade: Celebrating a Trailblazer: Opeyemi Onifade's Journey to the ISACA Hall of Fame
27/08/25 12:00 PM	Thought Leader Session: The Algorithms Soul: Can Al Be Trusted with Human Morality Speaker: Dr. Favour Femi-Oyewole Group CISO Access Bank
27/08/25 12:30 PM	Innovative showcase 2: Al for productivity - showcasing different Al tools that aim to boost overall productivity for a manager  Speaker: Brencil Kiamba, SVP Scratch & Scripts Kenya
27/08/25 12:50 PM	Innovative Showcase 3: Teens, Trust and Technology: Building Safer Digital Journey for Teens.
	<b>Speaker</b> : Esther Omolara Hamzat



AUG 2025



27/08/25 01:00 PM	Spotlight Session 3
27/08/25 01:10 PM	Lunch/Networking
27/08/25 02:10 PM	Fastest Finger
27/08/25 02:20 PM	Paper-3 / Q&A: Harnessing Al for Governance, Risk and Compliance (GRC) to Boost Trust and Resilience.  Speaker: Figinfolu Okedare, Director, Consulting Services, Forvis Mazars
27/08/25 03:10 PM	African-Saudi Innovation & Inclusion Roadshow Speaker: Samuel Ubidio; Chairman Techninovate Group
27/08/25 03:20 PM	Health Talk
27/08/25 03:30 PM	Panel Discussion: CISOs Round Table Session  Speaker: Panellists: - FBN - STANBIC IBTC - WEMA BANK - TAJ BANK - JAIZ BANK - Hydrogen Payment Solutions - Access Bank  Moderator: Brencil Kiamba
27/08/25 04:30 PM	FEATURED SPEAKER (CLOSING KEYNOTE)  Speaker: Emmanuella N. Arukwe MD, NNPC FOUNDATION
	Raffle Draw Speaker: Prof. Peter O. Obadare



AUG 2025

WHERE VBEC ORC, ABUJA

		11131
28/08/25 8:00 AM	Registration	
28/08/25		
9:00 AM	Tea Break / Networking	
28/08/25 9:30 AM	Strategic Sessions (SS) 1	
	SS 1A Topic: Cybersecurity as a Strategic Business Enabler: Beyond Compliance	
	SS 1A Speaker: Uche Stella Emeka-Ben, Staron Business Solutions Limited (StaronBSL)	
	SS 1B/1D Topic: Conformity & Compliance Management in the era of Al and Digital Trust: Ensuring compliance with relevant laws, regulations, and standards, aligning with COBIT's compliance objectives and ISO 27001's compliance requirements.	
	SS 1B/1D Speaker: Abdulfatah Jimoh, FCA, CISA, COBIT, ISO/IEC 27001 Lead Auditor.	
	Managing Partner, Adeshina Jimoh & Co. (Chartered Accountants)	
	Temitayo Oladiran Consulting Lead @ Darence Consulting	
28/08/25 10:30 AM	SS 1C Topic: Cyber Hygiene in a Time of Al: Strengthening the Weakest Links through Policy, Awareness, and Strategic Defence.  SS 1C Speaker: Dr. Ayodele Bakare, Assistant Director, Cybersecurity Department, NITDA	
	SS 1D Topic: Cyber Hygiene in a Time of Al: Strengthening the Weakest Links through Policy, Awareness, and Strategic Defence.	
	SS 1D Speaker: Abdulfatah Jimoh, FCA, CISA, COBIT, ISO/IEC 27001 Lead Auditor.	
	Managing Partner, Adeshina Jimoh & Co. (Chartered Accountants)	
	Temitayo Oladiran Consulting Lead @ Darence Consulting	
28/08/25 11:30 AM	Comfort/Networking Break	
28/08/25 11:40 AM	Strategic Sessions (SS) 2	
	SS 2A Topic: Principles to Practice: Operationalizing Al Trust with GAP-AIM	
	SS 2A Speaker: Dr Olatunji Osunji, Principal Cybersecurity Engineer (World Bank Group)	
	SS 2B Topic: Application of 2024 WHT Regulation and other Emerging Tax issues.	
	SS 2B Speaker: Chimenka Ezeribe PhD, FCCA, FCA, FCTI, CISA, CFE; Deputy Director, FIRS	



#### JUNUAL CONFERENCE

#### Strategic Sessions (SS) 2

SS 2C Topic: Digital Trust Ecosystem Framework- Structuring national trust models across sectors; aligning metrics, controls, and engagement layers.

SS 2C Speaker: Nsuherideen Ndekwelu)

28/08/25 12:40 PM

SS 2D Topic: Social Trust: Navigating the New Tax Landscape—Understanding the Impact of Tax Reforms on Businesses in Nigeria

SS 2D Speaker: Beida Philip Ozovehe

SS3A Topic: Communique

SS 3A Speaker: ALL

28/08/25 01:40 PM

SS 3B Topic: Communique

SS 3B Speaker: ALL

28/08/25 02:00 PM

Lunch/Networking/Closing

28/08/25 06:00 PM Dinner & Award Night at Abuja Continental Hotel

UBEC DRC, KADO, ABUJA

AUG

2025